

SLP(C)No. 23353 OF 2003  
ITEM No.39

Court No. 6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23353/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2003 in RP 170/03IN FAFO  
387/01 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

GIRDHARI LAL SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ELDECO HOUSING INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )  
With

SLP(C)...CC 2378/2004-With IA.1 (C/d in filing SLP)

Date : 19/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.  
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.23353/2003

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

SLP(C)No.....CC 2378/2004

Issue notice on condonation of delay application as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master