

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23353/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2003 in RP No. 170/2003 in FAFO No.387/2001 of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

GIRDHARI LAL SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ELDECO HOUSING INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 6126 of 2004

(With c/delay in filing SLP, permission to place addl. documents on record)

(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv. (SCLSC)

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. R.B. Shami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gauri Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Tania Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List tomorrow, the 14th December, 2004.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master