

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23353/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2003 in RP No. 170/2003 IN
FAFO No.387/2001 of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW
BENCH)

GIRDHARI LAL SHARMA

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ELDECO HOUSING INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent

(s)

(With office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 6126 of 2004 - With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and
permission to place addl. documents on record and with Office Report

Date: 14/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. RB. Shami, adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gauri Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tania Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that his clients,
though having no liability, are willing to pay, without it being

-2-

treated as a precedent, further ex-gratia amount of Rs.41,500/- to
the petitioner. We appreciate the gesture. The payment of this
additional amount, in full and final settlement, is acceptable to
the petitioner who is also present along with the counsel in Court.
Under these circumstances, we dispose of the Special Leave Petitions
with the direction, that a sum of Rs.41,500/- would be paid by the
respondents to the petitioner within one month, without it being

treated as a precedent of any nature.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master